THE LORD’S DAY

July 9, 2023

“For where two or three are gathered together in my name,

there am | in the midst of them.” Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE — The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is
important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the

privilege of entering the presence of the King.

Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus
HYMN “A Mighty Fortress Is Our God”
HYMN “My Savior’s Love”

Worship by Giving

Prayer for our Missionaries

HYMN “Wonderful, Wonderful Jesus!”
Scripture Ephesians 3:13-21
Prayer

CHORUS “The Lord’s My Shepherd”
Special Music

Message Where are Your Roots?
HYMN “My Faith Looks Up To Thee”
Benediction

Postlude

“Your roots will grow down into God's love and keep you

strong.” Ephesians 3:17b NLT

213
20

628

621

591

59

He That Believeth

He that believeth shall not make haste
In useless hurry his strength to waste;
Who walks with God can afford to walit,
For he can never arrive too late.

He that believeth shall not delay;
Who carries the word of the King on its' way
Keeps pace with Jehovah's marching tune,
And he can never come too soon.

He that believeth shall walk serene,
With ordered steppings and leisured mien,
He dwells in the midst of eternities,
And the timeless ages of God are his.

Annie Johnson Flint

Isaiah 28:16
...he that believeth shall not make haste.



https://kingjames.bible/Isaiah-28#16

