THE LORD'S DAY

July 9, 2023

"For where two or three are gathered together in my name, **there am I** in the midst of them." Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE – The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the privilege of entering the presence of the King.

Welcome and Announcements

Postlude

Preparation for Worship and Chorus		213
HYMN	"A Mighty Fortress Is Our God"	20
HYMN	"My Savior's Love"	628
Worship by Giving		
Prayer for our Missionaries		
HYMN	"Wonderful, Wonderful Jesus!"	621
Scripture	Ephesians 3:13-21	
Prayer		
CHORUS	"The Lord's My Shepherd"	591
Special Music		
Message	Where are Your Roots?	
HYMN	"My Faith Looks Up To Thee"	59
Benediction		

"Your roots will grow down into God's love and keep you strong." Ephesians 3:17b NLT

He That Believeth

He that believeth shall not make haste In useless hurry his strength to waste; Who walks with God can afford to wait, For he can never arrive too late.

He that believeth shall not delay; Who carries the word of the King on its' way Keeps pace with Jehovah's marching tune, And he can never come too soon.

He that believeth shall walk serene, With ordered steppings and leisured mien, He dwells in the midst of eternities, And the timeless ages of God are his.

Annie Johnson Flint

<u>Isaiah 28:16</u>

...he that believeth shall not make haste.